Mountain Valley			Visual Site Inspection Report									
Project Name H-600 Pipeline Spread			Н	Al	FE 124300138		Sp	Spread H-600 Pipeline Spre		pread H		
Contract			•			Rep	ort #	8143				
Inspect						Date/Time 9/19/2018 9:25				5 PM		
Permit #	Permit # TBD			Inspection Type VA SWPP				Station Begin 13198+33				
State	VA		Inspection	Inspection Area		Partial			Station End 13342+32			
County	Franklin		Gr	Ground		Wet		Temperature (°F)			89.00	
Municipality	N/A		We	Weather		Sunny		Rain Gauge (in)			0.00	
GPS Location 37.325572012616, -80.02879			87910743038	910743038			Rain Accun			mulation Time (days)		
1. Are the appro	n and PCSM Pla	and PCSM Plan present on site?							Yes			
2. Are there activities occurring outside of the limits of disturbance shown on the plan drawings? (If yes, notify the MVP Environmental Permitting Coordinator and explain in comments.)										No		
3. Is Construction sequence outlined in the construction notes of the E&S plan set or PCSM plan set being followed? (If No, notify MVP Environmental Permitting Coordinator and explain in comments.)										Yes		
4. E&S BMPs (List BMPs and note if installed and maintained as per the plan. If corrective action is needed, a picture is required.)												
E&S BMPs		Compliance Level	Corrective Action					rective Frame	R	Date epaired		
Compost Filter Sock			Acceptable									
Erosion Control Blanket			Acceptable									
Rock Construction Entrance			Acceptable									
Sensitive Resource Buffer			Acceptable									
Sensitive Resource Signage			Acceptable									
Silt Fence (Filter Fabric Fence)			Acceptable									
Silt Fence (Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence)			Acceptable									
Sump Pit C		Communication										
Waterbar Outlet Protection Cor		Communication										
5. Site Conditi	ons											
Is an unauthorized discharge (such as sediment, gravel, oil, HDD fluid, etc.) occurring to waters, wetlands, or beyond defined limits of disturbance resulting from earth disturbance activity or ineffective BMP? If yes, take a photo and immediately contact MVP Environmental Permitting Coordinator.										No		
Have inactive disturbed areas (stockpiles, final grade) been stabilized per state requirements?								Yes				
Are slopes 3:1 a	and greater	stabilized witl	h appropriate BN	MPs as	per E8	kS p	olans?					Yes
Has a new slip/slide been observed? (If yes, complete Slide Report Form)									No			

MVP-34 REV 0 Page 1 of 3

AFE	AFE 124300138			me 9/19/2018 9:25 PM	Report # 814	Report # 81//3				
	SM BMPs (List BMPs and note if	install			•					
pic	ture is required.)					,				
PCSM BMPs		Compliance Level		Corrective Action	Corrective Time Frame	Date Repaired				
		-			Time Frame	Repaired				
7 lala	watifi call rama alial magazina athat h		an talcan							
	entify all remedial measures that h					aration for				
ROW has been stabilized prior to storm event. ECDs had been maintained. Bridge over S-GH7 was removed in preparation for storm. No off ROW or resource impacts occurred during storm event.										
Comn	nents (Reference above questions	s as ap	propriate.)						
Attend	ed morning inspectors meeting for Sp rfall collected in 24 hour period. Inspe	oread H	. Discussed	d tasks with El team. Checked rain g	auge at Cahas Moi	untain Road;				
resour	ce impacts noted during this inspection	on. Wat	erbar and v	vaterbar outlets functioning acceptab	ly. Outlet at Sta. No	o. 13324+85				
neede S-GH1	d maintenance: CFS had been under 4. S-GH11. or S-GH9. ROW was sta	mined. bilized :	Contractor and ECDs י	was notified. No impacts to streams were functioning acceptably. Standin	S-D8, S-II4, S-GH7 ig water in sumps a	', S-GH15, and temporary				
S-GH14, S-GH11, or S-GH9. ROW was stabilized and ECDs were functioning acceptably. Standing water in sumps and temporary controls in travel need time to evaporate after storm event. No additional environmental issues were noted during this inspection period.										
period	•									
	It is a condition of National Pollut									
	enance program be conducted to y basis and after each stormwater	-			•					
	ement are needed or have been i			• • •	•					

MVP-34 REV 0 Page 2 of 3

inspection may result in permit suspension or the imposition of civil penalties. If supplemental monitoring is required

as part of a permit condition this form may be used to meet those monitoring requirements.

AFE 124300138 Date/Time 9/19/2018 9:25 PM Report # 8143 **Pictures GPS Location** 37.106515942176, -80.0544211082906 **GPS Location** 37.1064706379893, -80.0523831323535 Please see photo for coordinates. Erosion control blanket stable and vegetation Please see photo for coordinates. S-II4, ECDs installed along stream, drainage stabilized with Description Description establishing. little to no flow. **GPS Location GPS Location** 37.1064633038241, -80.0523007382453 37.1065082727346, -80.0523400493712 Please see photo for coordinates. S-MM27, Please see photo for coordinates. S-GH7, stream at bank full crossing Flanders Road. water level continuing to go down after storm Description Description event.

MVP-34 REV 0 Page 3 of 3

GPS Location

Description

37.1064396249476, -80.0522406399996

Please see photo for coordinates. S-GH14, ECDs functioning acceptable, ROW stabilized, no stream impacts observed.

GPS Location

Description

37.1064396249476, -80.0522406399996

no stream impacts observed.

Please see photo for coordinates. S-GH15, ECDs functioning acceptable, ROW stabilized,